
□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□

   

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
         EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 08/31/2024 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
Am

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

 A
m

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers 
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers 
Professionals 
Technicians 
Sales Workers 
Administrative Support Workers 
Craft Workers 
Operatives 
Laborers and Helpers 
Service Workers 

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

2022

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

AU46613 GEO GROUP THE

4955 TECHNOLOGY WAY BOCA RATON FL 33431

461972528

UNAVAILABLE

561612 - Security Guards and Patrol Services 

10/30/2022 - 11/12/2022

Not Applicable

X

X

X

X

10
223
72
27
1

283
56
5
7

1811

2495

2637

1
204
133
109
1

958
2

18
2

1081

2509

2585

45
391
194
44
14
221
78
26
23

1231

2267

2471

3
129
53
12
1

162
31
5
6

990

1392

1457

1
12
18
7
1

16
4

10
0

76

145

141

0
1
2
1
0
6
1
0
0

48

59

57

0
1
1
0
0
4
3
1
0

27

37

43

2
16
7
2
0

15
2
0
0

71

115

107

6
307
257
119
8

595
2

13
11
625

1943

2109

1
178
119
73
1

482
3
4
1

1418

2280

2229

1
7

32
7
0

34
0

14
0

49

144

126

0
5
0
1
0

16
0
1
0

31

54

52

0
3
2
3
0

15
0
0
0

27

50

48

0
11
19
3
0

53
0
2
0

75

163

178

70
1488
909
408
27

2860
182
99
50

7560

13653

14240




