## U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023 OMB Control Number: 3046-0049

2022 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)													Expiration Date: 08/31/2024			
						E OF RI										
						D REP										
OFG COMPANY IS		SECT	TON B	– EMP	LOYE	R IDEN			A 3 / C							
OFS COMPANY ID AU46613	EMPLOYER NAME GEO GROUP THE															
ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE FL 33431				
4955 TECHNOLOGY WAY							BOCA RATON							3343	31	
SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable)  HO/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME																
TICADQUARTERS ON ESTADLISHIVERY 1-LEVEL MAIVIE																
	DATAMETER V DEDECC					OTT WOWN						CTATE ZID COL				
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHM	HMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS				CITY/TOWN						STATE		ZIP CO	DE		
SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 461972528																
		SECTIO	ON E -	EMPL	OYER	FILING	ELIGI	BILITY	Y							
X YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS																
SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)																
Unique Entity ID (UEI): UNAVAILABLE																
☐ YES (Single-Establish	☐ YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) ▼ YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)															
X YES	Headqua	rters is I	Federal	Contrac	tor)	YES (N	on-Head	lguarter	s Establi	ishment	is Feder	al Contr	actor)			
_	` 1				. —	-Headqu		•					,			
									inches is	s i cucia	Contr	ictor)				
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 561612 - Security Guards and Patrol Services																
SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA																
		Race/Ethnicity														
		oanic atino		Not Hispanic or Latino Male							Fon	Female				
	0. 2	or Latino				INIAIC					1 011					
				_		or der	ō	es		_		or der	ĕ	S		
IOD CATECODIES				Black or African American		an	an (	Racı		Black or African American		an	an (	\ac	Row	
JOB CATEGORIES	ø	ale	te te	ck or Afric American	⊊	vaii	Indi Vati	re F	ţe.	r or ner	<b>⊑</b>	vaii c Is	ndi Vati	ē	Total	
	Male	Female	White	or / neri	Asian	lav cifi	an I ƙa M	Mol	White	Black or an Amer	Asian	-lav cifi	an I ƙa M	Θ		
		Ľ	_	An	•	ve I	nerican Indian Alaska Native	or	_	BI	1	ve I	nerican Indian Alaska Native	ō		
				Bla		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		Afri		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islande	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		
						2 0	•	_				2 ò	`	_		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	10	1	45	3	1	0	0	2	6	1	1	0	0	0	70	
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals	223 72	204 133	391 194	129 53	12 18	2	1	16 7	307 257	178 119	7 32	5 0	2	11 19	1488 909	
Technicians	27	109	44	12	7	1	0	2	119	73	7	1	3	3	408	
Sales Workers	1	1	14	1	1	0	0	0	8	1	0	0	0	0	27	
Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers	283 56	958 2	221 78	162 31	16 4	6 1	3	15 2	595 2	482 3	34 0	16 0	15 0	53 0	2860 182	
Operatives	5	18	26	5	10	0	1	0	13	4	14	1	0	2	99	
Laborers and Helpers	7	2	23	6	0	0	0	0	11	1	0	0	0	0	50	
Service Workers	1811	1081	1231	990	76	48	27	71	625	1418	49	31	27	75	7560	
CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	2495	2509	2267	1392	145	59	37	115	1943	2280	144	54	50	163	13653	
PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	2637	2585	2471	1457	141	57	43	107	2109	2229	126	52	48	178	14240	
	- ;	SECTIO	ON I –			E SNAP		PERIO	D	1		1				

Not Applicable

10/30/2022 - 11/12/2022 SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)